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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 13/01/2026 JISNA MATHEW Mathew Joseph (FTHR) Pulickakunnel, 
Mezhukumchal, 

Mannamkandom, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

2 13/01/2026 Anlyan Varghese Vijimol N C (WIFE) Kondoor House, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

3 13/01/2026 ABIDH SHINAJ SHINAJ C A (FTHR) 4/302 CHEMMAYAM, 
SENGULAM, 

KUNJITHANNY, 
SENGULAM P O, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

4 13/01/2026 Johnson  George George (FTHR) Arackal, Machiplavu, 
Mannamkandam, 

Machiplavu, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

5 13/01/2026 Mahendran Krishnan (FTHR) 5/179, Lingan Veedu, 
Kanthalloor Gramam, 

Kanthalloor, 
Kanthalloor, 685620, 

Devikulam

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

6 13/01/2026 ANILA J ANJICKAL JOSE  A A (FTHR) 12/944(1) ANICKAL, 
ADIMALI, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI P O, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

7 13/01/2026 Murugan Molly (WIFE) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

8 13/01/2026 MURUGALAKSHMI R RAMAR S (HSBN) 66, CHILANTHIYAR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
685615, DEVIIKULAM

  

9 13/01/2026 Molly Murugan (HSBN) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

10 13/01/2026 JESNA BASHEER ANSAL M M (HSBN) MATTEKUDIYIL  
HOUSE, 

IRUMPUPALAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA P O, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

11 13/01/2026 Vishnu Murugan Murugan (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

12 13/01/2026 Anjaly Shaji Shaji Lukose (FTHR) 03/304, 
Paimpallitharappel, 

Pottankad, Bisonvalley, 
Pottankad, 685565, 

Devikulam

  

13 13/01/2026 ROOTH SELVIN THOMAS 
(HSBN)

LOWER DIVISION, 
VAGUVARRAI 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
THALAYAR, 685614, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

14 13/01/2026 TINTU PAULOSE JOY N P (HSBN) 20/192-3 
NEDUMPARAMBIL, 

MACHIPLAVU, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

MACHIPLAVU, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

15 13/01/2026 GAYATHRI M RAMKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

1669/X MAHATHMA 
COLONY, MUNNAR, 

KDH, MUNNAR, 
685612, MUNNAR

  

16 13/01/2026 Gopi Kuttappan (FTHR) Thuruthippillil, 
koompanpara, 

mannamkandam, 
Koompanpara, 685561, 

divikulam

  

17 13/01/2026 Vibin Murugan Murugan (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

18 13/01/2026 ALAN K S SHAJI K M (FTHR) KANIYAMPURAM, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

19 13/01/2026 GRACEMOL K SAJU SAJU ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

KAKKATHOTTATHIL, 
IRUMPUPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

20 13/01/2026 Ruby K C Shibu (HSBN) 17/284 Padinjarel, 
Kathippara, 

Vellathooval, 
Kallarkutty, 685562, 

Devikulam

  

21 13/01/2026 Vineed Murugan Murugan (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

22 13/01/2026 AKHIL SAJU M M  SAJU (FTHR) MANALODY HOUSE, 
MANKADAVU, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

23 13/01/2026 ABIN CHACKO CHACKO (FTHR) 11/20  PARAPPATTU, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

24 13/01/2026 ThithinKumar  v Renjith kumar v (OTHR) Ellapetty estate center 
division, yellapetty, 
munnar, yellapetty, 
685615, Devikulam

  

25 13/01/2026 Karthick Kumar M V Manikandan (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

26 13/01/2026 Sasitha Banu Hakeem (HSBN) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

27 13/01/2026 SINU MATHEW SHIJO JOY (HSBN) THEKKUMKATTIL, 
IRUTTUKANAM, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
ANAVIRATTY, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

28 13/01/2026 Karthika M Manikandan (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

29 13/01/2026 Hakeem Sasitha Banu (WIFE) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

30 13/01/2026 BASIL SHAJI SHAJI A M (FTHR) 1/206-
A,ANICHAMKUZHIYIL, 

KOOMBANPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMBANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

31 13/01/2026 Vijaya Dharani M Manokaran (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

32 13/01/2026 Abbas Ali Sabanjasmin (WIFE) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

33 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED V K  KAREEM (FTHR) VAZHITHOTTIYIL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

34 13/01/2026 RUBALA M MARIAPPAN (FTHR) NAVAL DIVISION, 
VAGUVARRAI 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
THALAYAR, 685614, 

DEVIKULAM

  

35 13/01/2026 Sabanajasmin Abbas All (HSBN) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

36 13/01/2026 Jebin Thomas Thomas Mathew (FTHR) Chemmarappalliyil, 
Mankulam P O, 

Mankulam, Mankulam, 
685565, Devikulam

  

37 13/01/2026 BAJIO ELDHOSE VALSA ELDHOSE 
(MTHR)

PAZHUKALIYIL, 
DEVIYAR COLONY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

38 13/01/2026 Jenimol Thomas Thomas Mathew (FTHR) Chemmarappalliyil, 
Mankulam P O, 

Mankulam, Mankulam, 
685565, Devikulam

  

39 13/01/2026 Mohammedh Sziz A Abbas Ali (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

40 13/01/2026 Kalarani Palanisomy (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

41 13/01/2026 ASIF K M MAIDEEN K P (FTHR) KOLLAMKUDIYIL., 
SELLIAMPARA., 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

42 13/01/2026 Mohammed Azik Abbas Ali (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

43 13/01/2026 Gokul  Rajagopal Rajagopal  K P  (FTHR) 10 / 161 / Ambika 
Vilasam, Josegiri, 
Rajakkad, Josegiri, 
685565, Devikulam

  

44 13/01/2026 JEEVAMOL JOHNAS LIJO JOSE (HSBN) THAZHATHEDATH, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

45 13/01/2026 ARIF MOHAMMED K A Salim (FTHR) Kudilungal House Near 
Gust House, Kannan 
D3van Hills, KDHP, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

46 13/01/2026 AJOHN V JOY JOY THOMAS (FTHR) VARIKKALAYIL, 
ANAVIRATTY, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
ANAVIRATTY, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

47 13/01/2026 SHEEBA DINESH DINESH 
SREEDHARAN 

(HSBN)

VANIYAMPARAYIL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

48 13/01/2026 Maya Aneesh Aneesh Sukumaran 
(HSBN)

Purakunnel, Mankulam 
P O, Pambumkayam, 
Mankulam, 685565, 

Devikulam

  

49 13/01/2026 SARANYA R RADHAKRISHNAN S 
(FTHR)

EAST DIVISION, 
NALLATHANNI 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

50 13/01/2026 SATHYALAKSHMI. G GURUSELVAM M 
(FTHR)

10/1291, MG Colony, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

51 13/01/2026 G Nithyalakshmi Guruselvam M (FTHR) 10/1291, MG Colony, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

52 13/01/2026 JOSEPH  K M Mathew (FTHR) 13/361 Koottungal, 200 
acre, Mannamkandam, 

Mannamkandam, 
685561, Devikulam

  

53 13/01/2026 SURYA P  
CHANDRAN

CHANDRAN P R 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPURACKAL, 
KANJIRAVELI, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

54 13/01/2026 Anthony S Pushparani (WIFE) 206, BLRam, 
Chinnakanal, 

Singukandam, 685618, 
Udmbanchola
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

55 13/01/2026 PADMAJAYA S JOSEPH K M (HSBN) 13/361 
KOOTTUNGAL, 

200ACRE, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

56 13/01/2026 PARTHIBAN W WHITE (FTHR) 11/295-1 ,BINU 
HOUSE, 

NACHIVAYAL, 
MARAYOOR, 

MARAYOOR, 685620, 
DEVIKULAM

  

57 13/01/2026 RAHUL P R RAJU P G (FTHR) 10/106 PULIMOOTTIL, 
SENGULAM P O 

MUTHUVANKUDY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

SENGULAM, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

58 13/01/2026 SREEJITH BIJU BIJU (FTHR) 13/218, 
KUNDAKKAD, 

KEEZHANTHOOR, 
PIOUS NAGAR, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

59 13/01/2026 Philomina George George M D (HSBN) Manimala, Millumpady, 
Mannamkandam, 
Mannamkandam, 

685561, Devikulam

  

60 13/01/2026 ANISH PHILIP PHILIP (FTHR) PANAKUZHIYIL., 
VELLATHUVAL, 
VELLATHUVAL, 
VELLATHUVAL, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

61 13/01/2026 ALPHA  V JOSE RAIJO MAICHAEL 
(HSBN)

Varangalakudiyil, 
Nayarupara, 

Thankamony, Idukki 
Colony, 685602, Idukki
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

62 13/01/2026 RONEY K RAJU ANISH PHILIP (HSBN) PANAKUZHIYIL., 
VELLATHUVAL, 
VELLATHUVAL, 
VELLATHUVAL, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

63 13/01/2026 Easwaran K Madathi (WIFE) 311, BL Ram, 
Chinnakanal, 

Singukandam, 685618, 
Udmbanchola

  

64 13/01/2026 ANN MARIYA SHAJI SHAJI JOSEPH (FTHR) PUTHIYAKUNNEL, 
ELLAKKAL., 
POTHUPARA, 

ELLAKKAL, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

65 13/01/2026 Manojkumar Ganaprakasam (FTHR) West Division, Arivikad 
Estate, Kannan Deven 

Hills, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

66 13/01/2026 JEEVAN REGI REJI ANTONY  (FTHR) kalarikkudi, adimaly, 
mannamkandam, 
adimaly, 685561, 

devikulam

  

67 13/01/2026 RAJEEV  
GANGADHARAN 

GANGADHARAN 
(FTHR)

05/57, SWAGATH 
BHAVAN, PATTOM 

COLONY 
PATHADIPALAM, 

MARAYOOR, 
MARAYOOR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  

68 13/01/2026 THERESA  SABU SABU ULAHANNAN 
(FTHR)

12/216,NIRAVATHUPARAMBIL, 
POTTANKAD, 

BISONVALLEY, 
POTTANKAD, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

69 13/01/2026 Geetha Sree 
Vijayakumar

Vijayakumar 
Vijayakumar (FTHR)

11/209 Periyakanal, 
Periyakanal 

Newdivision, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal, 685618, 
Devikolam

  

70 13/01/2026 ANN MARIYA  BIJU BIJU (FTHR) 6/253, chirappurathu, 
mannamkandam, 

machiplavu, 685561, 
devikulam

  

71 13/01/2026 Raihanath Rahim  Rahim Meeran (FTHR) UTHUVAN, 
MANNAMKALA, 

ADIMALI, ADIMALI, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

72 13/01/2026 MUTHU PANDI P POTHIRAJ (FTHR) 10/250, MIDDLE 
DIVISION, 

DEVIKULAM 
ESTATE, K D H 
DEVIKULAM, 

MUNNAR, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  

73 13/01/2026 Siraj Ravikumar (FTHR) Silentvalley Second, 
Munnar, Kdhp, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

74 13/01/2026 NANTHINI V Vijayakumar (FTHR) 181, kadugu mudi, 
Munnar, thalayar, 
685614, devikulam

  

75 13/01/2026 SHARUKHAN J  KADEEJABEEVI  
(OTHR)

KAKKANKODE, 
DINDUKOMBU, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

76 13/01/2026 MANJU MATHEW A P MATHEW (FTHR) ARACKAL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

77 13/01/2026 Fathima Sidhique Nabeesa Muhammed 
(MTHR)

175/4, Machiplavu, 
Mannamkandam, 

Machiplavu, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

78 13/01/2026 ASHIK KHAN J  KADEEJABEEVI 
(OTHR)

KAKANKODU (H), 
DINDUKOMBU, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

79 13/01/2026 Ragul Nath.j Ragul Justin Justin (FTHR) House No 657, Letchmi 
Estate, Munnar, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

80 13/01/2026 Suresh Mani Latha Suresh (WIFE) Elim House, 
Amakandam, 
Kunjithanny, 

Kunjithanny, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

81 13/01/2026 Yedhukrishnan K U 
Unnikrishnan

Unnikrishnan (FTHR) Kandathil House, 
Bisonvslley, 
Bisonvalley, 

Bisonvalley, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

82 13/01/2026 LUCY THOMAS THOMAS E J (HSBN) ELLICKAMURIYIL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
DEVIKULAM, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

83 13/01/2026 AMARNATH VIJAY Vijayakumar (FTHR) Olikkara, Anachal, 
Kunjithanny, 

Chithirapuram p o, 
685565, Devikulam

  

84 13/01/2026 CHRISTOPHER S Sekar (FTHR) 13/115, Upper Division 
Sevenmala Estate 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

85 13/01/2026 Vivekanandan P Paramasivan (FTHR) 13/110, Upper Division 
Sevenmala Estate 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

86 13/01/2026 Nagendran G Ganesan (FTHR) 231/4, Kadugumudi 
Division, Munnar, 
Talagyar, 685617, 

Devicola M

  

87 13/01/2026 Kasthuri B Rajeshkumar (HSBN) 2/72, Puthukudy 
Division, KDHP, SP 

Puram, 685615, 
Devikulam

  

88 13/01/2026 BENNAT JAISON JAISON M A (FTHR) Mukkath, Anachal, 
Kunjithanny, 

Chithirapuram p o, 
685565, Devikulam

  

89 13/01/2026 HARIKRISHNAN SHYJAN (FTHR) Chavittukuzhiyl, 
Parissakkallu, 

Mannamkandam, 
Padikkappu, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


